STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1002 Bus Number:16-814RN
Run ID: SUT.010
Run Description: TO SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
07:43 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES
07:57 AM 4403 NORTHSIDE PKY @ POST RIVERSIDE APTS
07:59 AM NORTHGATE DR NW,30327 & PACES BATTLE NW,30327
08:00 AM NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327 & RIVER GREEN DR NW,30327
08:01 AM 4240 NORTHSIDE PKY NW @ RIVER WEST CONDOS
08:03 AM 2085 MT PARAN RD NW,30327
08:08 AM MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 & NORTHMOOR CT NW,30327
08:10 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & WESTMINSTER CIR NW,30327
08:11 AM 3081 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327
08:12 AM DOWNWOOD CIR NW,30327 & HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327
08:31 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.110
Run Description: FROM SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:02 PM Deadhead - 3612 CLOUDLAND DR NW,30327
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
04:47 PM 4403 NORTHSIDE PKY @ POST RIVERSIDE APTS
04:48 PM NORTHGATE DR NW,30327 & PACES BATTLE NW,30327
04:49 PM NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327 & RIVER GREEN DR NW,30327
04:50 PM 4240 NORTHSIDE PKY NW @ RIVER WEST CONDOS
04:52 PM 2085 MT PARAN RD NW,30327
04:57 PM MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 & NORTHMOOR CT NW,30327
04:59 PM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327 & WESTMINSTER CIR NW,30327
05:00 PM 3081 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327
05:01 PM DOWNWOOD CIR NW,30327 & HOWELL MILL RD NW,30327

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1003 Bus Number:19-926RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.007
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:58 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: GARDEN HILLS ES

07:59 AM PEACHTREE RD NE & STRATFORD RD NE

08:05 AM 3338 PEACHTREE RD NE,30326 @BUCKHEAD GRAND_RIGHT ON LOOP
08:14 AM PHIPPS BLVD NE & LONGLEAF DR NE,30342 (E)

08:15 AM PHIPPS BLVD NE & LONGLEAF DR NE,30342 (W)

08:17 AM OLD IVY RD NE & N STRATFORD RD NE

08:20 AM 3777 ROSWELL RD (IVEY GATES TOWNHOMES)

08:24 AM 4095 CHASTAIN DR @ POST CHASTAIN APTS

08:30 AM 3726 POWERS FERRY RD NW,30342

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Run ID: SUT.107

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:59 PM Deadhead - 2521 PIEDMONT RD NE,30324

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:53 PM 3726 POWERS FERRY RD NW,30342

04:55 PM 3777 ROSWELL RD (IVEY GATES TOWNHOMES)

04:56 PM ROSWELL RD NE,30342 & SHELDON DR NE,30342

04:58 PM 4095 CHASTAIN DR @ POST CHASTAIN APTS

05:06 PM OLD IVY RD NE & N STRATFORD RD NE

05:07 PM PHIPPS BLVD NE & LONGLEAF DR NE,30342 (W)

05:12 PM PEACHTREE RD NE & STRATFORD RD NE

05:16 PM 3338 PEACHTREE RD NE,30326 @BUCKHEAD GRAND_RIGHT ON LOOP

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1004 Bus Number:19-927RN
Run ID: SUT.017
Run Description: TO SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
07:43 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES INTERMEDIATE
07:52 AM 3699 LENOX RD NE,30326 @ MODERA PROMINENCE
07:58 AM 3645 PEACHTREE RD NE,30319
08:02 AM CLUB DR NE,30319 & MOORES CLUB PL NE,30319
08:03 AM CLUB DR NE,30319 & W CLUB DR NE, 30319
08:10 AM IVY RD NE,30342 & IVY KNOLL ,30342
08:12 AM IVY RD NE,30342 & MAYFAIR RD NE,30342
08:14 AM IVY RD NE,30342 & IVY PARK LN NE,30342
08:17 AM OLD IVY RD NE,30342 & OLD IVY LN NE,30342
08:29 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
Run ID: SUT.117
Run Description: FROM SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:13 PM Deadhead - 2572 BUFORD HWY NE,30324 @ LENOX PLACE APTS
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:51 PM OLD IVY RD NE,30342 & OLD IVY LN NE,30342
04:52 PM IVY RD NE,30342 & MAYFAIR RD NE,30342
04:54 PM IVY RD NE,30342 & IVY PARK LN NE,30342
04:57 PM IVY RD NE,30342 & IVY KNOLL ,30342
05:04 PM CLUB DR NE,30319 & W CLUB DR NE,30319
05:06 PM CLUB DR NE,30319 & MOORES CLUB PL NE,30319
05:09 PM 3645 PEACHTREE RD NE,30319
05:15 PM 3699 LENOX RD NE,30326 @ MODERA PROMINENCE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1005 Bus Number:19-928RN
Run ID: SUT.003
Run Description: TO SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
08:02 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: E RIVERS ES
08:05 AM HOLLYWOOD RD NW & MAIN ST NW
08:07 AM 2068 BOLTON RD NW
08:08 AM 1960 BOLTON RD NW,30318_DRIVEWAY
08:10 AM LAYTON AVE NW,30318 & WHITTIER AVE NW,30318
08:16 AM 2113 SILAS WAY NW,30318
08:17 AM 2078 GARRISON WAY NW,30318
08:19 AM 2065 VILLAGE CREST DR NW
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.103
Run Description: FROM SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:13 PM Deadhead - NORTHSIDE DR NW & TRABERT AVE NW
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
05:07 PM HOLLYWOOD RD NW & MAIN ST NW
05:08 PM 2068 BOLTON RD NW
05:10 PM 1960 BOLTON RD NW,30318_DRIVEWAY
05:11 PM LAYTON AVE NW,30318 & WHITTIER AVE NW,30318
05:13 PM 2113 SILAS WAY NW,30318
05:14 PM 2078 GARRISON WAY NW,30318
05:15 PM 2065 VILLAGE CREST DR NW

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1006 Bus Number:19-929RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.019
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:32 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: E RIVERS ES

07:33 AM 2460 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 (P'TREE BATTLE CONDOS)

07:36 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NE & HABERSHAM RD NE

07:41 AM PEACHTREE RD NE & PEACHTREE MEMORIAL DR NE

07:43 AM N COLONIAL HOMES CIR NW,30309 & COLONIAL HOMES DR NW,30309
07:45 AM BRIGHTON RD NE & MONTCLAIR DR

07:48 AM PALISADES RD NE,30309 & HUNTINGTON RD NE,30309

07:50 AM CAMDEN RD NE & WAKEFIELD DR NE

07:54 AM PEACHTREE RD NE & PEACHTREE PARK DR NE

07:55 AM 2255 PEACHTREE RD NE,30309_ARAMORE CONDOS

07:57 AM LAKEVIEW AVE NE,30305 & PEACHTREE RD NW,30305

07:59 AM N MUSCOGEE AVE NW,30305 & W MUSCOGEE AVE NW,30305

08:03 AM DELMONT DR NE,30305 & PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 @ WALGREENS
08:10 AM 1 CHEROKEE RD NW,30305

08:13 AM ANDREWS DR NW,30305 & AUSTELL WAY NW,30305

08:16 AM CHATHAM RD NW,30305 & W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305

08:17 AM 92 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305

08:24 AM 3300 ROSWELL RD NE,30305 @ CAMDEN BKHD APTS

08:25 AM 77 E ANDREWS DR ACROSS FROM PACES FERRY PL & E ANDREWS
08:28 AM IRBY AVE NW & EARLY ST NW @ HANOVER BUCKHEAD VILLAGE
08:29 AM 3315 ROSWELL RD NE,30305 @ ARCHSTONE AT BUCKHEAD

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Run ID: SUT.119

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:13 PM Deadhead - 1375 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 (INTOWN SUITES)
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:58 PM 3315 ROSWELL RD NE,30305 @ ARCHSTONE AT BUCKHEAD
05:03 PM 3300 ROSWELL RD NE,30305 @ CAMDEN BKHD APTS

05:04 PM 77 E ANDREWS DR ACROSS FROM PACES FERRY PL & E ANDREWS
05:06 PM 92 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305

05:07 PM IRBY AVE NW & EARLY ST NW @ HANOVER BUCKHEAD VILLAGE
05:10 PM CHATHAM RD NW,30305 & W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305

05:12 PM ANDREWS DR NW,30305 & AUSTELL WAY NW,30305

Page



05:15 PM
05:19 PM
05:24 PM
05:26 PM
05:29 PM
05:32 PM
05:34 PM
05:35 PM
05:36 PM
05:38 PM
05:40 PM
05:41 PM
05:47 PM
05:49 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

1 CHEROKEE RD NW,30305

DELMONT DR NE,30305 & PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 @ WALGREENS
LAKEVIEW AVE NE,30305 & PEACHTREE RD NW,30305

N MUSCOGEE AVE NW,30305 & W MUSCOGEE AVE NW,30305

2460 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 (P'TREE BATTLE CONDOS)
PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NE & HABERSHAM RD NE

8 PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30305 @ E RIVERS ELEM
PEACHTREE RD NE & PEACHTREE MEMORIAL DR NE

PEACHTREE RD NE & PEACHTREE PARK DR NE

BRIGHTON RD NE & MONTCLAIR DR

CAMDEN RD NE & WAKEFIELD DR NE

PALISADES RD NE,30309 & HUNTINGTON RD NE,30309

N COLONIAL HOMES CIR NW,30309 & COLONIAL HOMES DR NW,30309
2255 PEACHTREE RD NE,30309_ARAMORE CONDOS

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1007 Bus Number:20-962RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.022
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:53 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES PRIMARY

08:00 AM 361 MEADOWBROOK DR NE,30342

08:02 AM ROSWELL RD NE,30342 @ 4300 CHASTAIN WALK NE,30342
08:04 AM LAKEMOORE DR NE,30342 & HAVERHILL DR NE,30342
08:06 AM WIEUCA RD NE & STATEWOOD RD NE

08:08 AM N STRATFORD RD NE,30342 & STOVALL BLVD NE,30342
08:10 AM MOUNTAIN WAY NE,30342 & N IVY RD NE,30342

08:12 AM LORIDANS DR NE & GLENGARY DR NE

08:14 AM LORIDANS DR NE,30342 & TREE HAVEN DR NE,30342
08:14 AM WIEUCA RD NE,30342 & WIEUCA OVERLOOK NE,30342
08:16 AM 4535 WIEUCA RD NE,30342

08:31 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.122

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - 232 MIDVALE DR NE,30342

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:47 PM 361 MEADOWBROOK DR NE,30342

04:50 PM ROSWELL RD NE,30342 @ 4300 CHASTAIN WALK NE,30342
04:51 PM 4535 WIEUCA RD NE,30342

04:52 PM WIEUCA RD NE,30342 & WIEUCA OVERLOOK NE,30342
04:56 PM MOUNTAIN WAY NE,30342 & N IVY RD NE,30342

04:59 PM LORIDANS DR NE & GLENGARY DR NE

05:00 PM LORIDANS DR NE,30342 & TREE HAVEN DR NE,30342
05:03 PM PINECREST DR NE & HAVERHILL DR NE

05:05 PM LAKEMOORE DR NE,30342 & HAVERHILL DR NE,30342
05:06 PM LAKEMOORE DR NE & EMMA LN NE

05:08 PM WIEUCA RD NE & STATEWOOD RD NE

05:09 PM N STRATFORD RD NE,30342 & STOVALL BLVD NE,30342
05:09 PM STOVALL BLVD NE,30342 & STOVALL TER NE,30342

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1011 Bus Number:21-003RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.029
TO SUTTON MS (7TH/8TH GRD ONLY)

Stop Time Stop Location

07:49 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: E RIVERS ES

08:08 AM 2234 BOLTON RD NW

08:12 AM 2145 BOLTON RD NW @ ENCLAVE APTS

08:14 AM SPINK ST NW,30318 & CLAUDE ST NW,30318
08:28 AM CORONET WAY NW & DEFOORS FERRY RD NW
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Run ID: SUT.129

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS (7TH/8TH GRD ONLY)

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:51 PM CORONET WAY NW & DEFOORS FERRY RD NW

04:55 PM 2234 BOLTON RD NW

04:56 PM 2145 BOLTON RD NW @ ENCLAVE APTS

04:58 PM SPINK ST NW,30318 & CLAUDE ST NW,30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1014 Bus Number:23-002RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.012
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:37 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:43 AM REGENCY CT NW,30327 & MT PARAN RD NW,30327

07:45 AM MT PARAN RD NW,30327 & IRMA CT NW,30327

07:47 AM MT PARAN PKY NW,30327 & CORONADO DR NW,30327
07:52 AM JETT RD NW,30327 & JETTRIDGE DR NW,30327

07:54 AM E CONWAY DR NW,30327 & JETT RD NW,30327

07:56 AM BLANTON RD NW,30342 & POWERS FERRY RD NW,30327
07:58 AM BROADLAND RD NW,30342 & HILLSIDE DR NW,30342

08:01 AM HILLSIDE DR NW,30342 & N BROADLAND RD NW,30342
08:03 AM BROADLAND RD NW,30327 & NORTHSIDE DR NW,30342
08:05 AM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30327 & NORTHSIDE CHAS NW,30327
08:13 AM COCHRAN DR NW,30327 & REID LN NW,30327

08:15 AM RUNNEMEDE RD NW,30327 & EPPINGTON DR NW,30327
08:19 AM MILLBROOK DR NW,30327 & BROOK HOLLOW RD NW,30327
08:20 AM 4760 PARAN VLY NW,30327

08:31 AM LAKE FORREST LN NE,30342 & LAKE FORREST CT NE,30342
08:34 AM 312 LAKE FORREST LN NE,30342

08:37 AM LAKE FORREST DR NW,30342 & W WIEUCA RD NE,30342
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Run ID: SUT.112

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:03 PM Deadhead - SENTINEL POST RD NW,30327 & WHITEWATER CREEK RD N
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:42 PM BLANTON RD NW,30342 & POWERS FERRY RD NW,30327

04:44 PM BROADLAND RD NW,30342 & HILLSIDE DR NW,30342

04:46 PM HILLSIDE DR NW,30342 & N BROADLAND RD NW,30342

04:48 PM BROADLAND RD NW,30327 & NORTHSIDE DR NW,30342

04:50 PM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30327 & NORTHSIDE CHAS NW,30327

04:53 PM JETT RD NW,30327 & JETTRIDGE DR NW,30327

04:55 PM E CONWAY DR NW,30327 & JETT RD NW,30327

04:57 PM COCHRAN DR NW,30327 & REID LN NW,30327

05:00 PM RUNNEMEDE RD NW,30327 & EPPINGTON DR NW,30327

05:02 PM MILLBROOK DR NW,30327 & BROOK HOLLOW RD NW,30327

Page



05:04 PM
05:09 PM
05:11 PM
05:14 PM
05:30 PM
05:32 PM
05:33 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

4760 PARAN VLY NW,30327

LAKE FORREST DR NW,30342 & W WIEUCA RD NE,30342
LAKE FORREST LN NE,30342 & LAKE FORREST CT NE,30342
312 LAKE FORREST LN NE,30342

MT PARAN PKY NW,30327 & CORONADO DR NW, 30327

MT PARAN RD NW,30327 & IRMA CT NW,30327

REGENCY CT NW,30327 & MT PARAN RD NW,30327

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1016 Bus Number:23-005RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.005
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:38 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

07:48 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW & BATTLE CREEK WAY NW,30327
07:57 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & W PEACHTREE BATTLE CT NW,303
07:59 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & WESLEY DR NW,30305 (PM ONLY)
08:00 AM RIADA DR NW & WELLESLEY DR NW,30305 (PM ONLY)

08:01 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & DEAN DR NW,30318

08:02 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW & NORTHCLIFFE DR NW,30318 (PM ONLY)
08:02 AM 917 NORTHCLIFFE DR NW,30318

08:03 AM BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318 & TENNYSON DR NW,30318

08:05 AM BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318 & WADSWORTH DR NW,30318

08:07 AM KIPLING DR NW,30318 & RADCLIFFE DR NW,30318

08:08 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & KIPLING DR NW,30318

08:09 AM 1962 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318_IN FRONT OF HOWELL'S
08:10 AM CHANNING DR NW,30318 & SUNBURY PL NW,30318

08:11 AM 675 CHANNING DR NW,30318

08:13 AM CHANNING DR NW,30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW,30318

08:15 AM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305 & SPRINGLAKE DR NW,30305

08:17 AM NORFLEET RD NW, 30305 & MCKINLEY RD NW, 30305

08:18 AM 2085 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318

08:23 AM 2131 MCKINLEY RD NW,30318

08:25 AM WILSON RD NW,30318 & BELVEDERE DR NW,30318

08:25 AM 777 WILSON RD NW,30318

08:26 AM 845 WILSON RD NW,30318

08:27 AM 810 LONGWOOD DR NW,30305

08:30 AM 734 WOODLEY DR NW,30318

08:35 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & WOODWARD WAY NW,30327
08:37 AM PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & OLDFIELD RD NW,30327
08:40 AM W WESLEY RD NW & BATTLE OVERLOOK NW, 30327

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.105

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - COLLIER RD NW,30318 & COLLIER COMMONS CIR NW,3031
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Page

11



04:45 PM
04:48 PM
04:49 PM
04:53 PM
04:54 PM
04:56 PM
04:58 PM
04:59 PM
05:00 PM
05:02 PM
05:03 PM
05:05 PM
05:06 PM
05:07 PM
05:08 PM
05:09 PM
05:10 PM
05:11 PM
05:12 PM
05:14 PM
05:16 PM
05:17 PM
05:20 PM
05:21 PM
05:22 PM
05:23 PM
05:24 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

W WESLEY RD NW & BATTLE OVERLOOK NW, 30327
PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & OLDFIELD RD NW, 30327
PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & WOODWARD WAY NW,30327
PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW & BATTLE CREEK WAY NW, 30327
PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327 & W PEACHTREE BATTLE CT NW,303
HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & WESLEY DR NW,30305 (PM ONLY)
RIADA DR NW & WELLESLEY DR NW,30305 (PM ONLY)

HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & DEAN DR NW,30318

HOWELL MILL RD NW & NORTHCLIFFE DR NW,30318 (PM ONLY)
734 WOODLEY DR NW,30318

810 LONGWOOD DR NW, 30305

917 NORTHCLIFFE DR NW,30318

BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318 & TENNYSON DR NW,30318
BROOKVIEW DR NW,30318 & WADSWORTH DR NW,30318
KIPLING DR NW,30318 & RADCLIFFE DR NW,30318

HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318 & KIPLING DR NW,30318

845 WILSON RD NW,30318

777 WILSON RD NW,30318

WILSON RD NW,30318 & BELVEDERE DR NW,30318

2131 MCKINLEY RD NW,30318

NORFLEET RD NW,30305 & MCKINLEY RD NW, 30305
NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305 & SPRINGLAKE DR NW,30305

1962 HOWELL MILL RD NW,30318_IN FRONT OF HOWELL'S

747 CHANNING DR NW,30318

CHANNING DR NW,30318 & SUNBURY PL NW,30318

675 CHANNING DR NW,30318

CHANNING DR NW, 30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW,30318

Page

12



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1017 Bus Number:23-007RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.016
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:45 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES PRIMARY

08:03 AM CAVE RD NW,30327 & MT PARAN RD NW,30327 (@ BENCH)

08:09 AM BEECHWOOD DR NW,30327 & BEECHWOOD HILLS CT NW,30327
08:13 AM RANDALL MILL RD NW,30327 & REGENCY RD NW,30327

08:16 AM 3280 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327

08:20 AM 3028 RHODENHAVEN DR NW,30327

08:25 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.116

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:03 PM Deadhead - ROSWELL RD NE,30305 & LAKELAND DR NE (ROSWELL CRT
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:44 PM 3028 RHODENHAVEN DR NW,30327

04:48 PM 3280 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327

04:51 PM RANDALL MILL RD NW,30327 & REGENCY RD NW,30327

04:56 PM CAVE RD NW,30327 & MT PARAN RD NW,30327 (@ BENCH)

05:01 PM BEECHWOOD DR NW,30327 & BEECHWOOD HILLS CT NW,30327

Page

13



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1018 Bus Number:23-008RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.002
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:07 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

08:10 AM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 & HOKE ST NW,30318
08:12 AM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 & TRABERT AVE NW,30309
08:15 AM 500 NORTHSIDE CIR NW,30309 (APTS)

08:18 AM BELLEMEADE AVE NW,30318 & LEONA ST NW,30318
08:20 AM 1740 SPRINGER ST NW,30318

08:25 AM SEABOARD AVE NE & SEABOARD PL NE

08:28 AM DEFOOR AVE NW,30318 & SEABOARD AVE NW,30318
08:30 AM DEFOOR AVE NW,30318 & DAVIS ST NW,30318

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.102

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:14 PM Deadhead - LAKE FORREST DR NE,30342 & PARKSIDE CT NE,30342
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:50 PM SEABOARD AVE NE & SEABOARD PL NE

04:52 PM DEFOOR AVE NW,30318 & SEABOARD AVE NW,30318

04:53 PM DEFOOR AVE NW,30318 & DAVIS ST NW,30318

04:57 PM 1740 SPRINGER ST NW,30318

05:00 PM BELLEMEADE AVE NW,30318 & LEONA ST NW,30318

05:02 PM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 & HOKE ST NW,30318

05:05 PM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 & TRABERT AVE NW,30309

05:11 PM 500 NORTHSIDE CIR NW,30309 (APTS)

Page

14



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1021 Bus Number:23-013RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.006
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:50 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

08:01 AM LINDBERGH DR NE & PARKSIDE DR NE

08:04 AM PLASTER AVE NE,30305 & SPRINGDALE DR NE,30305

08:08 AM 508 MAIN ST NE @ AVANA ON MAIN

08:10 AM GARSON DR NE,30324 & LINDBERGH PL NE,30324 (POST LINDBERGH )
08:12 AM 600 GARSON DR NE,30324 @ TUSCANY LINDBERGH APTS

08:14 AM 771 LINDBERGH DR NE

08:16 AM MOROSGO DR NE,30324 & MOROSGO PL NE,30324 @ HOME DEPOT
08:19 AM 740 SIDNEY MARCUS BLVD NE (ARRIVE BUCKHEAD)

08:31 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.106

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:46 PM LINDBERGH DR NE & PARKSIDE DR NE

04:47 PM PLASTER AVE NE,30305 & SPRINGDALE DR NE,30305

04:51 PM 508 MAIN ST NE @ AVANA ON MAIN

04:53 PM GARSON DR NE,30324 & LINDBERGH PL NE,30324 (POST LINDBERGH )
04:54 PM 600 GARSON DR NE,30324 @ TUSCANY LINDBERGH APTS

04:57 PM 771 LINDBERGH DR NE

04:59 PM MOROSGO DR NE,30324 & MOROSGO PL NE,30324 @ HOME DEPOT
05:01 PM 740 SIDNEY MARCUS BLVD NE (ARRIVE BUCKHEAD)

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1022 Bus Number:23-014RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.024
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:50 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES INTERMEDIATE

08:20 AM ADAMS DR NW,30318 & LA DAWN LN NW,30318

08:22 AM LADAWN LN NW & DUNSEATH AVE NW

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.124

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:13 PM Deadhead - LAND O LAKES DR NE,30342 & OLD IVY RD NE,30342 (A
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:54 PM LADAWN LN NW & DUNSEATH AVE NW

04:56 PM ADAMS DR NW,30318 & LA DAWN LN NW,30318

Page

16



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1026 Bus Number:23-019RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.025
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:04 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

08:07 AM 2572 LENOX RD NE @ TEMPO APTS

08:10 AM LINDRIDGE DR NE,30324 & LINDRIDGE WAY NE,30324

08:14 AM CARDOVA DR NE,30324 & PEMBROOK PL NE,30324

08:23 AM 415 ARMOUR DR NE,30324

08:29 AM LAKESHORE DR NE,30324 & PIEDMONT RD NE,30324

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.125

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:04 PM Deadhead - TUXEDO RD NW,30305 & TUXEDO RD NW,30305

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:55 PM CARDOVA DR NE,30324 & PEMBROOK PL NE,30324

04:58 PM LINDRIDGE DR NE,30324 & LINDRIDGE WAY NE,30324

05:02 PM 2572 LENOX RD NE @ TEMPO APTS

05:09 PM 415 ARMOUR DR NE,30324

05:15 PM LAKESHORE DR NE,30324 & PIEDMONT RD NE,30324

05:23 PM 308 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 (PEACHTREE HILLS)

Page

17



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1027 Bus Number:23-023RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.013
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:42 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:44 AM 3560 PIEDMONT RD NE @ THE MANOR

07:45 AM 3432 PIEDMONT RD NE,30305

07:46 AM 3242 PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305 (5 BUCKHEAD APTS)

07:53 AM MARTINA DR NE & PARK CIR NE

07:56 AM DALE DR NE & BURKE RD NE

08:03 AM GRANDVIEW AVE NE & PHARR RD NE

08:08 AM MATHIESON DR NE,30305 & MATHIESON PL NE,30305

08:09 AM MATHIESON DR NE,30305 & W SHADOWLAWN AVE NE,30305
08:12 AM ROSWELL RD NE,30305 & LAKELAND DR NE,30305 (ROSWELL CONDOS)
08:13 AM HONOUR CIR NW,30305 & HABERSHAM RD NW,30305

08:14 AM KARLAND DR NW,30305 & HABERSHAM RD NW,30305

08:31 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.113

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:05 PM Deadhead - 3374 E WOOD VALLEY RD NW,30327

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:51 PM KARLAND DR NW,30305 & HABERSHAM RD NW,30305

04:53 PM HONOUR CIR NW,30305 & HABERSHAM RD NW,30305

04:54 PM ROSWELL RD & LAKELAND DR (P'TREE PRSB.PM ONLY (M-TH)
04:59 PM ROSWELL RD NE,30305 & LAKELAND DR NE,30305 (ROSWELL CONDOS)
05:00 PM 3560 PIEDMONT RD NE @ THE MANOR

05:02 PM 3432 PIEDMONT RD NE,30305

05:03 PM 3242 PEACHTREE RD NW,30305 (5 BUCKHEAD APTS)

05:06 PM MATHIESON DR NE,30305 & W SHADOWLAWN AVE NE,30305
05:08 PM MATHIESON DR NE,30305 & MATHIESON PL NE,30305

05:11 PM GRANDVIEW AVE NE & PHARR RD NE

05:17 PM MARTINA DR NE & PARK CIR NE

05:20 PM DALE DR NE & BURKE RD NE

Page

18



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1030 Bus Number:556RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.008
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:08 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES PRIMARY

08:09 AM EULALIA RD NE,30319 & ROXBORO RD NE,30326

08:11 AM 3703 PEACHTREE RD NE,30319 @ WINDSOR HALL APTS
08:14 AM LAKESIDE DR NE & KINGSBORO RD NE

08:15 AM SIMS AVE NE,30326 & LAKESIDE DR NE,30326

08:16 AM E PACES FERRY RD NE,30326 & LAKESIDE DR NE,30326
08:17 AM OAK VALLEY RD NE,30326 & E PACES FERRY RD NE,30326
08:26 AM 2657 LENOX RD NE,30324 (LENOX GREEN)

08:27 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & LENOX HILL CT NE,30324

08:29 AM 2791 LENOX RD NE,30324 @ THE WALDEN CONDOS

08:30 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & PLANTATION DR NE,30324

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.108

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - 960 E PACES FERRY RD NE

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:58 PM EULALIA RD NE,30319 & ROXBORO RD NE,30326

05:00 PM 3703 PEACHTREE RD NE,30319 @ WINDSOR HALL APTS
05:03 PM LAKESIDE DR NE & KINGSBORO RD NE

05:04 PM SIMS AVE NE,30326 & LAKESIDE DR NE,30326

05:06 PM E PACES FERRY RD NE,30326 & LAKESIDE DR NE,30326
05:07 PM OAK VALLEY RD NE,30326 & E PACES FERRY RD NE,30326
05:16 PM 2657 LENOX RD NE,30324 (LENOX GREEN)

05:17 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & LENOX HILL CT NE,30324

05:19 PM 2791 LENOX RD NE,30324 @ THE WALDEN CONDOS

05:21 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & PLANTATION DR NE,30324

Page

19



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1031 Bus Number:557RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.028
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:39 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON PRIMARY

07:46 AM 665 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327

07:48 AM CASTLEGATE DR NW,30327 & W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327
07:49 AM W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327 & RANIER DR NW,30327

07:53 AM 3700 NANCY CREEK RD NW,30327

07:58 AM 3612 CLOUDLAND DR NW,30327

08:15 AM MARIETTA BLVD NW,30318 & BOLTON DR NW,30318_LIBERTY PARK APT
08:17 AM 2295 CORONET WAY NW,30318_ASHFORD APTS

08:19 AM 2788 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 (ASHFORD 2788)

08:27 AM BATTLEVIEW DR NW,30327 & BOHLER RD NW,30327

08:29 AM BOHLER RD NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327

08:31 AM 1221 CROSS CREEK PKY NW,30327 @ CROSS CREEK APTS
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.128

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - 419 VALLEY BROOK DR NE,30342

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:51 PM 665 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327

04:52 PM CASTLEGATE DR NW,30327 & W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327
04:53 PM W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327 & RANIER DR NW,30327

04:59 PM 3612 CLOUDLAND DR NW,30327

05:01 PM 3700 NANCY CREEK RD NW,30327

05:10 PM MARIETTA BLVD NW,30318 & BOLTON DR NW,30318_LIBERTY PARK APT
05:11 PM 2295 CORONET WAY NW,30318_ASHFORD APTS

05:13 PM 2788 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 (ASHFORD 2788)

05:21 PM BATTLEVIEW DR NW,30327 & BOHLER RD NW,30327

05:22 PM BOHLER RD NW,30327 & HANOVER WEST DR NW,30327

05:24 PM 1221 CROSS CREEK PKY NW,30327 @ CROSS CREEK APTS

Page

20



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1032 Bus Number:562RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.023
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:10 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

08:13 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & WOODLAND AVE NE,30324

08:15 AM 2124 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324 @ AVANA APTS

08:23 AM 2070 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.123

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:57 PM Deadhead - 3799 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:37 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
05:04 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & WOODLAND AVE NE,30324

05:05 PM 2124 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324 @ AVANA APTS

05:07 PM 2070 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324

Page

21



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1034 Bus Number:698RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.030
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:31 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: E RIVERS ES

08:33 AM 1391 COLLIER RD NW,30318 (COLLIER LOFTS)

08:34 AM 1505 CHATTAHOOCHEE AVE NW (MOBILE PARK)

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT. 130

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - 415 ARMOUR DR NE,30324

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:51 PM 1391 COLLIER RD NW,30318 (COLLIER LOFTS)

04:55 PM 1505 CHATTAHOOCHEE AVE NW (MOBILE PARK)

Page

22



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1035 Bus Number:570RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.021
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:49 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

07:56 AM WOODLAND HILLS AVE NW,30318 & HARPER ST NW,30318

08:01 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & DEFOORS MILL DR NW,30318
08:03 AM DEFOORS FERRY AVE NE & GLENDEVEN CT NE

08:05 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327
08:06 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318

08:10 AM FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318

08:14 AM MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327
08:16 AM MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,3032
08:18 AM RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327 & WESLEY PKY NW,30327

08:19 AM ALBEMARLE DR NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327

08:20 AM SEQUOYAH DR NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327

08:21 AM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327
08:23 AM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & BOHLER RD NW, 30327

08:25 AM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327

08:31 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.121

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - HANOVER WEST CT & HANOVER WEST DR

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:45 PM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & DAWN VIEW LN NW,30327

04:46 PM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & BOHLER RD NW,30327

04:48 PM MOORES MILL RD NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,30327
04:51 PM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327
04:53 PM SEQUOYAH DR NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327

04:54 PM ALBEMARLE DR NW,30327 & RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327

04:55 PM RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327 & WESLEY PKY NW,30327

04:58 PM MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW,30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW,3032
05:03 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318

05:06 PM FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318

05:08 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & HYDE MANOR DR NW,30327
05:09 PM DEFOORS FERRY AVE NE & GLENDEVEN CT NE

05:10 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318 & DEFOORS MILL DR NW,30318

Page

23



05:15 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

WOODLAND HILLS AVE NW,30318 & HARPER ST NW,30318

Page

24



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1036 Bus Number:579RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.009
TO SUTTON MS (6TH GRD ONLY)

Stop Time Stop Location

07:44 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES PRIMARY

08:10 AM 2234 BOLTON RD NW,30318

08:11 AM 2145 BOLTON RD NW,30318

08:12 AM SPINK ST NW,30318 & CLAUDE ST NW,30318

08:15 AM BOLTON RD NW,30318 & MARIETTA RD NW,30318

08:17 AM CORONET WAY NW,30318 & DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318
08:27 AM NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327 & PINE MEADOW RD NW,30327
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Run ID: SUT.109

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS (6TH GRD ONLY)

Stop Time Stop Location

03:51 PM Deadhead - SARATOGA PL NE,30324 & SHADY VALLEY DR NE,30324
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:47 PM CORONET WAY NW,30318 & DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318

04:52 PM SPINK ST NW,30318 & CLAUDE ST NW,30318

04:53 PM 2145 BOLTON RD NW,30318

04:54 PM 2234 BOLTON RD NW,30318

04:55 PM BOLTON RD NW,30318 & MARIETTA RD NW,30318

05:07 PM NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327 & PINE MEADOW RD NW,30327

Page

25



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1037 Bus Number:584RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.015
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:03 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: E RIVERS ES

08:09 AM PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 & VIRGINIA PL NE,30305

08:11 AM FAIRHAVEN CIR NE & MOBILE AVE NE

08:12 AM VIRGINIA PL NE,30305 & STEPHEN LONG DR NE,30305

08:16 AM 350 PEACHTREE HILLS CIR NE,30305 (POST P'TREE HILLS APTS)
08:18 AM SHARONDALE DR NE & LINDBERGH DR NE

08:19 AM LINDBERGH DR NE,30305 & ACORN AVE NE,30305

08:24 AM BIRCHWOOD DR NE,30305 & ARLENE WAY NE,30305

08:26 AM ATWOOD RD NE,30305 & PINETREE DR NE,30305

08:28 AM PINETREE DR NE & BRENTWOOD TER NE

08:32 AM PEACHTREE AVE NE & GRANDVIEW AVE NE,30305

08:33 AM N FULTON DR NE,30305 & PEACHTREE AVE NE,30305

08:36 AM N PHARR CT NW,30305 & PHARR RD NW,30305

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.115

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:49 PM Deadhead - HUFF RD NW,30318 & FOSTER ST NW,30318

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:50 PM PHARR RD & N PHARR CT NW,30305

04:53 PM N FULTON DR NE,30305 & PEACHTREE AVE NE,30305

04:54 PM PEACHTREE AVE NE & GRANDVIEW AVE NE,30305

04:58 PM PINETREE DR NE & BRENTWOOD TER NE

05:00 PM ATWOOD RD NE,30305 & PINETREE DR NE,30305

05:01 PM BIRCHWOOD DR NE,30305 & ARLENE WAY NE,30305

05:05 PM SHARONDALE DR NE & LINDBERGH DR NE

05:06 PM LINDBERGH DR NE,30305 & ACORN AVE NE,30305

05:11 PM 308 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 (P'TREE HILLS REC CENTER)
05:11 PM 350 PEACHTREE HILLS CIR NE,30305 (POST P'TREE HILLS APTS)
05:12 PM PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 & VIRGINIA PL NE,30305

05:15 PM VIRGINIA PL NE,30305 & STEPHEN LONG DR NE,30305

05:16 PM FAIRHAVEN CIR NE & MOBILE AVE NE

Page

26



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1038 Bus Number:600RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.004
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:47 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BRANDON ES

07:59 AM HASCALL RD NW,30309 & STEELE DR NW,30309

08:00 AM N GARDEN LN NW,30309 & GEARY DR NW,30309

08:02 AM 300 DEERING RD NW,30309 @ ATLANTIC LORING HEIGHTS
08:10 AM 903 HUFF RD NW,30318 @ WESTSIDE HEIGHTS

08:12 AM 1040 HUFF RD NW,30318 @ AVANA WESTSIDE

08:14 AM HUFF RD NW & ELLSWORTH DR NW

08:15 AM ELAINE AVE NW,30318 & ELLSWORTH

08:16 AM CARROLL DR NW,30318 & SOUTHLAND CIR NW,30318

08:20 AM PLYMOUTH AVE NW,30318 & CARROLL DR NW,30318

08:23 AM MARIETTA RD NW,30318 & DUPONT AVE NW,30318

08:24 AM MARIETTA RD NW,30318 & SPRING AVE NW,30318

08:25 AM DUPONT COMMONS DR NW,30318 & MARIETTA RD NW,30318
08:26 AM DUPONT COMMONS LN ,30318 & MARIETTA RD NW,30318
08:27 AM MARIETTA RD NW & WESTSIDE BLVD ,30318

08:40 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.104

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - CHANNING DR NW,30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW,30318
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:52 PM HASCALL RD NW,30309 & STEELE DR NW,30309

04:54 PM N GARDEN LN NW,30309 & GEARY DR NW,30309

04:58 PM 300 DEERING RD NW,30309 @ ATLANTIC LORING HEIGHTS
05:05 PM 903 HUFF RD NW,30318 @ WESTSIDE HEIGHTS

05:11 PM 1040 HUFF RD NW,30318 @ AVANA WESTSIDE

05:17 PM HUFF RD NW & ELLSWORTH DR NW

05:19 PM ELAINE AVE NW,30318 & ELLSWORTH

05:23 PM CARROLL DR NW,30318 & SOUTHLAND CIR NW,30318

05:24 PM PLYMOUTH AVE NW,30318 & CARROLL DR NW,30318

05:24 PM ANNIE ST NW & CARROLL DR NW

05:26 PM MARIETTA RD NW,30318 & DUPONT AVE NW,30318

05:27 PM MARIETTA RD NW,30318 & SPRING AVE NW,30318

05:28 PM DUPONT COMMONS DR NW,30318 & MARIETTA RD NW,30318

Page

27



05:28 PM
05:29 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DUPONT COMMONS LN ,30318 & MARIETTA RD NW,30318
MARIETTA RD NW & WESTSIDE BLVD ,30318

Page

28



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1040 Bus Number:617RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.027
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:40 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BRANDON PRIMARY

07:50 AM PAUL AVE NW,30318 & BERNARD RD NW,30318

07:51 AM BERNARD RD NW,30318 & PAUL AVE NW,30318

07:52 AM 2235 SPINK ST NW

07:54 AM SPINK ST NW & FORREST AVE NW

07:55 AM MAIN ST NW,30318 & FORREST AVE NW,30318

07:57 AM FELKER WARD ST NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318
08:25 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.127

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - 2880 CASTLEWOOD DR NW,30327

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:58 PM PAUL AVE NW,30318 & BERNARD RD NW,30318

04:59 PM BERNARD RD NW,30318 & PAUL AVE NW,30318

05:00 PM 2235 SPINK ST NW

05:01 PM SPINK ST NW & FORREST AVE NW

05:02 PM MAIN ST NW,30318 & FORREST AVE NW,30318

05:04 PM FELKER WARD ST NW,30318 & HOLLYWOOD RD NW,30318

Page

29



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1041 Bus Number:618RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.001
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:44 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES INTERMEDIATE

07:45 AM 2470 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324_HELIOS APTS

07:46 AM 2430 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE@ ARCHSTONE APT

07:47 AM 1155 LAVISTA RD @ RESERVE AT LAVISTA WALK

07:50 AM 2636 SHADY VALLEY DR NE,30324

07:56 AM ROXBORO DR NE,30324 & WOODSDALE RD NE,30324

07:57 AM CANTER RD NE & W ROXBORO RD NE

07:59 AM PINE RIDGE RD NE,30324 & W ROXBORO RD NE,30324

08:02 AM 3479 ROCKHAVEN CIR NE, 30324

08:07 AM LENOX PARK BLVD NE,30319 @ ASPIRE LENOX PARK APTS
08:09 AM ROXBORO RD NE, 30326 & E PACES CIR NE,30326

08:29 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

Run ID: SUT.101

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:01 PM Deadhead - 308 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 @ PEACHTREE HILL
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
05:02 PM 2470 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324_HELIOS APTS

05:02 PM 2430 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE@ ARCHSTONE APT

05:03 PM 1155 LAVISTA RD @ RESERVE AT LAVISTA WALK

05:09 PM 2636 SHADY VALLEY DR NE,30324

05:11 PM W ROXBORO RD NE,30324 & SHADY VALLEY DR NE,30324 (PM ONLY)
05:15 PM ROXBORO DR NE,30324 & WOODSDALE RD NE,30324

05:16 PM CANTER RD NE & W ROXBORO RD NE

05:18 PM PINE RIDGE RD NE,30324 & W ROXBORO RD NE,30324

05:21 PM 3479 ROCKHAVEN CIR NE,30324

05:26 PM LENOX PARK BLVD NE,30319 @ ASPIRE LENOX PARK APTS

05:28 PM ROXBORO RD NE,30326 & E PACES CIR NE,30326

Page

30



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1047 Bus Number:702RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.020
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:49 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

08:14 AM GOLDEN GATE DR NW,30309 & 26TH ST NW,30309
08:16 AM 25TH ST NW,30309 & ALDEN AVE NW,30309

08:19 AM 25TH ST NW,30309 & PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

08:21 AM 28TH ST NW,30309 & ARDMORE CIR NW,30309

08:25 AM WALTHALL DR NW,30318 & COLLAND DR NW,30318
08:30 AM GREYSTONE RD NW,30318 & MEREDITH DR NW,30318
08:38 AM 2741 HOWELL MILL RD @ BRANDON ELEM

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

08:48 AM MARNE DR NW,30305 & ARGONNE DR NW,30305
09:05 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.120

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:13 PM Deadhead - BLACKLAND CT NW,30342 & BLACKLAND RD NW,30342
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:29 PM MARNE DR NW,30305 & ARGONNE DR NW,30305

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:44 PM 2741 HOWELL MILL RD @ BRANDON ELEM

04:56 PM GOLDEN GATE DR NW,30309 & 26TH ST NW,30309

04:57 PM 25TH ST NW,30309 & ALDEN AVE NW,30309

05:00 PM 25TH ST NW,30309 & PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

05:03 PM 28TH ST NW,30309 & ARDMORE CIR NW,30309

05:06 PM WALTHALL DR NW,30318 & COLLAND DR NW,30318

05:08 PM GREYSTONE RD NW,30318 & MEREDITH DR NW,30318

Page

31



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE: 1049 Bus Number:19-912RN
Run ID: SUT.014
Run Description: TO SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
07:37 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: BRANDON ES
07:39 AM 2914 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318
07:40 AM 2687 RIDGEMORE PL NW,30318
07:42 AM 2490 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
07:44 AM 2565 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
07:50 AM RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30327 & RIDGEWOOD CIR NW,30327
07:58 AM RIVERMEADE DR NW & RIVERMEADE WAY
08:00 AM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & W WESLEY RDG NW,30327
08:09 AM 1401 W PACES FERRY NW (RESERVE @ W PACES)
08:29 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
Run ID: SUT.114
Run Description: FROM SUTTON MS
Stop Time Stop Location
04:13 PM Deadhead - 2776 RIDGE VALLEY RD NW,30327
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:49 PM NORTHSIDE DR NW,30305 & TUXEDO RD NW,30305
04:55 PM 1401 W PACES FERRY NW (RESERVE @ W PACES)
05:04 PM W WESLEY RD NW,30327 & W WESLEY RDG NW,30327
05:07 PM RIVERMEADE DR NW & RIVERMEADE WAY
05:16 PM RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30327 & RIDGEWOOD CIR NW,30327
05:22 PM 2565 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
05:23 PM 2490 RIDGEWOOD RD NW,30318
05:26 PM 1855 MOORES MILL RD NW
05:33 PM 2687 RIDGEMORE PL NW,30318
05:36 PM 2914 RIDGEMORE RD NW,30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1050 Bus Number:536RT

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.018
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:05 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: E RIVERS ES

08:17 AM 3200 LENOX RD NE,30324 @ THE METROPOLITAN APTS 2ND ENT
08:18 AM LENOX RD NE & CANTER RD NE

08:19 AM CRANE RD NE, 30324 & LENOX RD NE,30324

08:20 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & STONE GATE DR NE,30324 (STONEGATE CONDO)
08:21 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & WEST RD NE,30324

08:22 AM 2901 LENOX RD NE

08:23 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & BRITTANY WAY NE,30324

08:24 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & PINE HEIGHTS DR NE,30324

08:25 AM CANTERBURY RD NE & LENOX RD NE

08:27 AM 2500 PINETREE RD NE @ ARBOR GATES APTS

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.118

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:50 PM Deadhead - DEFOOR AVE NW & DEFOOR VILLAGE CT (MARQUIS MIDTOW
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:58 PM 2500 PINETREE RD NE @ ARBOR GATES APTS

05:00 PM CANTERBURY RD NE & LENOX RD NE

05:01 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & PINE HEIGHTS DR NE,30324

05:07 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & BRITTANY WAY NE,30324

05:10 PM 2901 LENOX RD NE

05:11 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & WEST RD NE,30324

05:13 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & STONE GATE DR NE,30324 (STONEGATE CONDO)
05:19 PM CRANE RD NE,30324 & LENOX RD NE,30324

05:20 PM LENOX RD NE & CANTER RD NE

05:23 PM 3200 LENOX RD NE,30324 @ THE METROPOLITAN APTS 2ND ENT

Page

33



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1053 Bus Number:19-925RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.011
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:10 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: SMITH ES PRIMARY

08:12 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & WOODLAND AVE NE,30324

08:14 AM 2124 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324 @ AVANA APTS

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
Run ID: SUT.111

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:12 PM Deadhead - LENOX RD NE,30324 & WEST RD NE,30324 @ OVERLOOK A
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)
04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:55 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & WOODLAND AVE NE,30324

04:56 PM 2124 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324 @ AVANA APTS

Page

34



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE:1055 Bus Number:19-913RN

Run ID:
Run Description:

SUT.026
TO SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

08:23 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

08:25 AM 914 COLLIER RD NW,30318_POINTE @ COLLIER HILLS

08:26 AM 987 COLLIER RD NW,30318 (COLLIER VALLEY APTS)

08:28 AM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS

08:29 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW & NOBLE CREEK DR NW_CROSS CREEK APT
08:31 AM BOHLER RD NW,30318 & BOHLER PT @ THE GARDENS MAGNOLIA PARK
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)

Run ID: SUT.126

Run Description:

FROM SUTTON MS

Stop Time Stop Location

04:13 PM Deadhead - 3541 ROSWELL RD NE,30305

04:15 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS@ POWERS FERRY RD (6TH GRD CAMPUS)

04:35 PM SCHOOL: SUTTON MS

04:48 PM 914 COLLIER RD NW,30318_POINTE @ COLLIER HILLS

04:50 PM 987 COLLIER RD NW,30318 (COLLIER VALLEY APTS)

04:52 PM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS

04:53 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW & NOBLE CREEK DR NW_CROSS CREEK APT
04:55 PM BOHLER RD NW,30318 & BOHLER PT @ THE GARDENS MAGNOLIA PARK

Page

35



